

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000215
Date 15 March 2018

Recycling

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, I would like to request the following information:

- How much has the council spent on recycling in each year since 2009-10?

Year	£
2009-2010	5,011,000
2010-2011	5,072,000
2011-2012	4,886,000
2012-2013	5,884,000
2013-2014	6,206,000
2014-2015	6,206,000
2015-2016	6,206,000
2016-2017	6,206,000

Please note the above figures are extracts from the external contractor who provides this service.

- Please can you tell me the number of recycling points in each year since 2009-10?

In respect of your above question, it has been established after careful consideration that the Council does not hold information relating to the years 2014-2018 as the number of current recycling points in the city is unknown due to independent shops and supermarkets having their own contracts.

Consequently, we are unable to provide all of the information relating to the above, and are informing you as required by Regulation 12(4)(a) of the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

However, we can supply you with information relating to the years 2009-2014 as during this time period the contract was managed/reported on by an external contractor.

Year	Recycling Points
2009-2010	44
2010-2011	44
2011-2012	44
2012-2013	33
2013-2014	33

- Can you please tell me the number of household waste recycling centres in each year since 2009-10?
Two
- Can you please tell me the number of hours household waste recycling centres have been open each week in each year since 2009-10?

Year	Anchor Lane	Shaw Road
2009 – 2010 Summer 01/04 Winter 01/10 Total	75hrs p/w 65 hrs p/w 3,640 hours	75hrs p/w 65 hrs p/w 3,640 hours
2010 – 2011 Summer 01/04 Winter 01/10 Total	75 hrs p/w 65hrs p/w 3,640 hours	75 hrs p/w 65hrs p/w 3,640 hours
2011 – 2012 Summer 01/04 Winter 01/10 Total	75 hrs p/w 39 hrs p/w 2,964 hours	75 hrs p/w 39 hrs p/w 2,964 hours
2012 – 2013 Summer 01/04 Winter 01/10 Total	65 hrs p/w 39 hrs p/w 2,704 hours	65 hrs p/w 39 hrs p/w 2,704 hours
2013 – 2014 Summer 01/04 Winter 01/10 Total	65 hrs p/w 39 hrs p/w 2,704 hours	65 hrs p/w 39 hrs p/w 2,704 hours
2014 – 2015 Summer 01/04 Winter 03/11 Total	65 hrs p/w 34 hrs p/w 2,574 hours	65 hrs p/w 34 hrs p/w 2,574 hours
2015 – 2016 Summer 01/04 Winter 01/10 Total	37 hrs p/w 34 hrs p/w 1,846 hours	37 hrs p/w 34 hrs p/w 1,846 hours
2016 – 2017		

[NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

Summer 01/04 Winter 01/10 Total	37 hrs p/w 34 hrs p/w 1,846 hours	37 hrs p/w 34 hrs p/w 1,846 hours
2017 – 2018 Summer 01/04 Winter 01/10 Total	37 hrs p/w 34 hrs p/w 1,846 hours	37 hrs p/w 34 hrs p/w 1,846 hours